



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 001
Contract: E20B4
District: District 2
Counties: DUVAL
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 550 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43391115201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 134 Ortega River Bridge

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,259,225.75	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,300,820.00	101.28%
3	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,336,977.00	102.39%
4	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,479,652.50	106.76%
5	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,557,243.00	109.14%
6	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,681,943.28	112.97%
7	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,699,044.00	113.49%
8	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,750,000.00	115.06%
9	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,773,868.78	115.79%
10	INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,082,628.30	125.26%
11	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,139,928.00	127.02%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20B4
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 550 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43391115201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 134 Ortega River Bridge

(SR 134 (Timuquana) at Ortega River Bridge No. 720428) Pile jacketing with cathodic protection and other incidental construction on SR 134 (Timuquana Rd.) at Ortega River Bridge (BR. No. 720428). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM 43391115201 720428		2,113.000	1,395.00000	2,947,635.00	1,323.00000	2,795,499.00	1,410.00000	2,979,330.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,947,635.00		\$2,795,499.00		\$2,979,330.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43391115201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	291,088.47000	291,088.47
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43391115201		(550.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	1,297.00000	1,297.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,100.000 ED	0.28000	3,388.00	0.10000	1,210.00	0.01000	121.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40,150.000 ED	0.10000	4,015.00	0.01000	401.50	0.01000	401.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		46,750.000 FD	0.05000	2,337.50	0.01000	467.50	0.01000	467.50
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,100.000 ED	6.25000	6,875.00	1.00000	1,100.00	0.30000	330.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,200.000 ED	11.25000	24,750.00	1.00000	2,200.00	0.45000	990.00
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		550.000 ED	15.00000	8,250.00	10.00000	5,500.00	6.25000	3,437.50
0050 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.210 GM	10,625.00000	2,231.25	1,000.00000	210.00	31,263.00000	6,565.23
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,686.000 LF	4.00000	14,744.00	12.00000	44,232.00	0.80000	2,948.80
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43391115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$311,590.75		\$505,321.00		\$357,647.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,259,225.75		\$3,300,820.00		3,336,977.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FREYSSINET, INC.		(5) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		2,113.000	1,400.00000	2,958,200.00	1,430.00000	3,021,590.00	1,436.06000	3,034,394.78
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM 43391115201 720428		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,958,200.00		\$3,021,590.00		\$3,034,394.78
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	345,000.00000	345,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43391115201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(550.000)	59,000.00000	59,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43391115201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 60		12,100.000	0.15000	1,815.00	0.05000	605.00	0.20000	2,420.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		40,150.000	0.08000	3,212.00	0.05000	2,007.50	0.10000	4,015.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 74 8		46,750.000	0.05000	2,337.50	0.05000	2,337.50	0.05000	2,337.50
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0035 0102 76		1,100.000	4.00000	4,400.00	0.05000	55.00	6.10000	6,710.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FREYSSINET, INC.		(5) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(6) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,200.000 ED	5.00000	11,000.00	0.05000	110.00	9.00000	19,800.00
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		550.000 ED	20.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	550.00	130.00000	71,500.00
0050 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.210 GM	20,000.00000	4,200.00	50,000.00000	10,500.00	16,000.00000	3,360.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,686.000 LF	8.00000	29,488.00	8.00000	29,488.00	21.00000	77,406.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43391115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$521,452.50		\$535,653.00		\$647,548.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,479,652.50		\$3,557,243.00		3,681,943.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(8) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		2,113.000	1,465.00000	3,095,545.00	1,450.00000	3,063,850.00	1,532.71000	3,238,616.23
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM 43391115201 720428		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,095,545.00		\$3,063,850.00		\$3,238,616.23
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	292,500.00000	292,500.00	428,886.00000	428,886.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MOBILIZATION 43391115201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(550.000)	152,600.00000	152,600.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	65,474.00000	65,474.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43391115201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 60		12,100.000	0.35000	4,235.00	0.25000	3,025.00	0.23000	2,783.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		40,150.000	0.25000	10,037.50	0.13000	5,219.50	0.12000	4,818.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 74 8		46,750.000	0.15000	7,012.50	0.05000	2,337.50	0.05000	2,337.50
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0035 0102 76		1,100.000	9.00000	9,900.00	7.00000	7,700.00	7.00000	7,700.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(8) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,200.000 ED	13.00000	28,600.00	9.00000	19,800.00	10.50000	23,100.00
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		550.000 ED	25.00000	13,750.00	150.00000	82,500.00	1.17000	643.50
0050 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.210 GM	25,600.00000	5,376.00	28,000.00000	5,880.00	12,355.00000	2,594.55
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,686.000 LF	8.00000	29,488.00	7.00000	25,802.00	7.00000	25,802.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43391115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$603,499.00		\$686,150.00		\$535,252.55
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,699,044.00		\$3,750,000.00		3,773,868.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.		(11) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM 43391115201 720428		2,113.000 LF	1,600.00000	3,380,800.00	1,672.00000	3,532,936.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,380,800.00		\$3,532,936.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43391115201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	359,700.00000	359,700.00		
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43391115201		(550.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,100.000 ED	0.25000	3,025.00	0.75000	9,075.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40,150.000 ED	0.12000	4,818.00	0.75000	30,112.50		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		46,750.000 FD	0.16000	7,480.00	0.25000	11,687.50		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,100.000 ED	5.73000	6,303.00	15.00000	16,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.		(11) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,200.000 ED	10.63000	23,386.00	15.00000	33,000.00		
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		550.000 ED	10.95000	6,022.50	25.00000	13,750.00		
0050 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.210 GM	9,875.22000	2,073.80	15,000.00000	3,150.00		
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,686.000 LF	20.00000	73,720.00	9.50000	35,017.00		
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43391115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$701,828.30		\$606,992.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,082,628.30		\$4,139,928.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200916 September 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20B4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.